50
COAXIAL CABLE
Type Code
RFX 1 5/8”-50 NKRFX15800
RFX 1 5/8”-50 GHF NKRFX15801
RFX 1 5/8”-50 BHF NKRFX15802
RF2X 1 5/8”-50 NKRF2X15800
RF2X 1 5/8”-50 GHF NKRF2X15801
RF2X 1 5/8”-50 BHF NKRF2X15802
CONSTRUCTION
Inner conductor     Corrugated copper tube         Ø 17.6 mm     (0.69 in)
Dielectric      Cellular polyethylene         Ø 42.0 mm     (1.65 in)
Outer conductor     Corrugated slotted copper tube     Ø 46.3 mm     (1.82 in)

RFX 1 5/8” P20G 400  (1312) 204  (80) 70  (28) 155  (342)   653  (1440) 3.08 (108.76)
CODES FOR NKC CONNECTORS
Connector type Code
7-16 male NKC1158100
7-16 female NKC1158200
7-16 Bulkhead female NKC1158290
N male NKC1158300
N female NKC1158400
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at +20°C (+ 68°F)
Characteristic impedance           50 ± 2 Ω
Typical return loss (VSWR) on effective frequency range         18 dB         (1.29)
Velocity factor          0.89
Capacitance           74 pF/m         (22.6 pF/ft)
Maximum frequency           2800 MHz
DC-resistance
• Inner conductor           1.16 Ω/km     (0.35 Ω/1000 ft)
• Outer conductor           0.43 Ω/km     (0.13 Ω/1000 ft)
ATTENUATION
(measured acc. to IEC 61196-4 free space method)
RFX 1 5/8”-50
at 75 MHz     0.7 dB/100 m     (0.21 dB/100 ft)
at 150 MHz     0.9 dB/100 m     (0.27 dB/100 ft)
at 450 MHz     1.7 dB/100 m     (0.52 dB/100 ft)
at 900 MHz     2.7 dB/100 m     (0.82 dB/100 ft)
at 1.8 GHz     4.6 dB/100 m     (1.40 dB/100 ft)
at 2.1 GHz     5.2 dB/100 m     (1.58 dB/100 ft)
at 2.4 GHz      6.2 dB/100 m     (1.89 dB/100 ft)
RF2X 1 5/8”-50
at 75 MHz     0.7 dB/100 m     (0.21 dB/100 ft)
at 150 MHz    1.0 dB/100 m    (0.30 dB/100 ft)
at 450 MHz     1.9 dB/100 m     (0.58 dB/100 ft)
at 900 MHz     3.0 dB/100 m    (0.91 dB/100 ft)
at 1.8 GHz     5.5 dB/100 m    (1.68 dB/100 ft)
at 2.1 GHz     6.4 dB/100 m     (1.95 dB/100 ft)
at 2.4 GHz      7.5 dB/100 m     (2.29 dB/100 ft)
COUPLING LOSS
(measured acc. to IEC 61196-4 free space method)
RFX 1 5/8”-50    50% value     95% value
at 75 MHz     53 dB         60 dB
at 150 MHz     63 dB         69 dB
at 450 MHz     68 dB         73 dB
at 900 MHz     68 dB         73 dB
at 1.8 GHz     69 dB         75 dB
at 2.1 GHz     67 dB         72 dB
at 2.4 GHz     68 dB         74 dB
RF2X 1 5/8”-50 50% value     95% value
at 75 MHz     50 dB         56 dB
at 150 MHz     58 dB         63 dB